# NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>**REGULAR MEETING**</u> of the above named **Commissioners' Court** will be held on the <u>23<sup>RD</sup></u> day of <u>February, 2021</u>, at <u>9:00 a.m.</u>, at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED.

Dated this the 18th day of February, 2021

Commissioners' Court of Liberty County, Texas

Liberty County Judge - Jay Knight

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the <a href="#">18th</a> day of <a href="#">February</a>, 2021, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Color and the second of the second

	Dated 18th day of February, 2021
	County Clerk, Liberty County, Texas
Ву	Agran Divers
•	// Beputy County Clerk
	Depart country Clerk
	一一意思と思いている。
	Ву



# LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT Regular Meeting of Commissioners Court 02/23/2021 9:00 a.m. 1923 Sam Houston St., Room 203 - Liberty, Texas 77575

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. PLEDGE TO THE U.S. FLAG AND TEXAS FLAG:
- 3. INVOCATION:
- 4. NOTICES AND PROCLAMATIONS:
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT:
- 6. CONSENT AGENDA:
  - 1. APPROVE OF MINUTES

APPROVE MINUTES

2. WARRANTS PAYABLES

WARRANTS PAYABLES

3. BUDGET AMENDMENTS

BUDGET AMENDMENT

- 4. MONTHLY REPORTS
  - a) COUNTY INDIGENT HEALTH CARE PROGRAM
  - b) CONSTABLE PCT 5 JANUARY 2021
  - c) JP 4 JANUARY 2021
  - d) JP 1 JANUARY 2021
- 5. OATHS AND DEPUTATIONS

CONSTABLE PCT 4: APPROVE OATH & DEPUTATION OF ROBERT H. ADAMS, JR

6. PAYROLL CHANGES

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR: APPROVE PAYMENT OF 56.8 HOURS OF UNUSED VAC TIME TO SONIA PADILLA

7. CONSTABLE PCT 6 - ZACK HARKNESS

CONSTABLE PCT 6: APPROVE ROBERT WRIGHT AS RESERVE DEPUTY CONSTABLE PCT 6

# 7. REGULAR AGENDA:

1. COUNTY ATTORNEY MATTHEW POSTON

CONSIDER AND APPROVE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT BETWEEN LIBERTY COUNTY AND LIBERTY COUNTY MMD NO. 1

#### 2. COUNTY ATTORNEY MATTHEW POSTON

CONSIDER AND APPROVE PURCHASE OF BICYCLES AND RELATED UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT FOR CONSTABLE PCT 6

#### 3. TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR RICHARD BROWN

CONSIDER AND APPROVE 1)THE REDEMPTION OF COUNTERFEIT BILL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100.00 PAID TO THE CLEVELAND TAX OFFICE ON 1/29/2021 AND 2) THE REDEMPTION OF COUNTERFEIT BILL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20.00 PAID TO THE LIBERTY TAX OFFICE ON 1/22/2021

#### 4. LINEBARGER, GOGGAN, BLAIR & SAMPSON - TAX ATTORNEYS

CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE FOLLOWING BIDS ON DELINQUENT TAX PROPERTIES:

BID 1: #34498 - E. CARREON-TIJERINA / BID AMOUNT \$2000.00

BID 2: #33802 - E. CARREON-TIJERINA / BID AMOUNT \$1000.00

BID 3: #51667 - T. BURKES / BID AMOUNT \$1000.00

BID 4: #62999 - E. CARREON-TIJERINA / BID AMOUNT \$19,800.00

BID 5: #65065 - BETTY WHITE / BID AMOUNT \$2000.00

## 8. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

THE COMMISSIONERS COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF LIBERTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJOURN INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION AT ANY TIME DURING THE COURSE OF THIS MEETING TO DISCUSS ANY OF THE MATTERS LISTED ABOVE, AS AUTHORIZED BY TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 551.071 (CONSULTATION WITH ATTORNEY); 551.072 (DELIBERATION ABOUT REAL PROPERTY); 551.0725 (DELIBERATIONS REGARDING CONTRACT BEING NEGOTIATED); 551.073 (DELIBERATIONS ABOUT GIFTS AND DONATIONS); 551.074 (PERSONNEL MATTERS); 551.076 (DELIBERATIONS ABOUT SECURITY DEVISES); AND 551.087 (ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT); 418.183 (SECURITY MATTERS).

#### INFORMATION ITEMS:

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES DURING THE LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT MEETING PLEASE REMEMBER THE LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM IS TOBACCO FREE

### 9. INTERNET ACCESS INFORMATION:

- The Liberty County Special Meeting of Commissioners Court is accessible by the Public on the following internet link: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6g\_-aLwxVq">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6g\_-aLwxVq</a>
- · Please remember the Liberty County Commissioners Courtroom is tobacco free
- · Please turn off all cell phones during the Liberty County Regular Meeting of Commissioners Court